
Ranking Nation Penalities
(Total)

Tot. Weight
(g)

Tot. Fish
(Nr.)

Weight
Leg 2 (g)

Weight
Leg 3 (g)

Big Fish
(g)

Team Penalities
(Leg 1-2-3 )

Pair Penalities
(Leg 1-2-3)

1

2

3

4

5

6

Spain

Australia

Italy

United States
of America

Germany

South
Africa

78

85,5

89

115

137,5

164

75.000

73.630

72.230

69.160

66.370

60.680

45

45

45

45

45

45

26.610

25.880

24.550

24.220

24.850

23.070

26.470

25.100

23.640

22.880

20.410

16.590

2.260

2.230

2.190

2.250

2.260

2.010

39 - 23 - 16

33 - 26 - 26,5

22 - 35 - 32

36 - 41 - 38

44 - 37 - 56,5

45 - 44 - 75

11 - 7 - 21
2 - 7 - 14
4 - 11 - 1

9 - 4 - 20
5 - 6 - 15

9 - 5,5 - 12

3 - 17 - 2
1 - 10 - 24
10 - 3 - 19

13 - 15 - 8
9 - 19 - 13
29 - 2 - 7

18 - 16 - 10
17 - 8 - 12

25 - 26 - 5,5

12 - 6 - 27
18 - 4 - 22
30 - 14 - 31

Date 19-10-2024
Organization Italian Federation

.

Time
16:48:15

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Nation Penalities
(Total)

Tot. Weight
(g)

Tot. Fish
(Nr.)

Weight
Leg 2 (g)

Weight
Leg 3 (g)

Big Fish
(g)

Team Penalities
(Leg 1-2-3 )

Pair Penalities
(Leg 1-2-3)

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Canada

Zimbabwe

Croatia

Romania

Portugal

Austria

Puerto
Rico

Serbia

Mexico

215

218

229

259

266,5

284,5

292

307,5

364,5

51.900

52.810

48.690

44.830

43.780

41.180

39.050

37.010

23.940

45

45

45

45

44

45

45

43

34

14.310

19.150

17.140

12.440

14.740

12.640

15.940

9.180

8.550

18.640

16.660

13.880

18.770

15.570

13.910

12.030

13.700

4.920

2.140

2.200

2.210

2.290

1.820

1.890

2.350

1.820

1.950

61 - 87 - 67

74 - 66 - 78

67 - 70 - 92

99 - 97 - 63

97,5 - 86 - 83

91,5 - 104 - 89

113 - 79 - 100

96 - 119,5 - 92

117 - 120,5 - 127

28 - 14 - 19
33 - 29 - 25
23 - 17 - 27

35 - 34 - 5
23 - 32 - 11
28 - 32 - 18

1 - 40 - 26
16 - 26 - 28
16 - 33 - 43

44 - 25 - 30
31 - 36 - 30
13 - 15 - 35

38 - 36 - 23,5
27 - 21 - 38
22 - 20 - 41

23,5 - 37 - 31
20 - 40 - 44
8 - 42 - 39

32 - 42 - 39
3 - 37 - 39
24 - 36 - 40

29 - 22 - 45
43 - 35 - 41,5
21 - 34 - 37

43 - 33 - 41
41,5 - 34 - 45
38 - 45 - 44

Time
16:48:16

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Pair Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Tot. Weight
(g)

Tot. Fish
(nr.)

Best Leg
(g)

Weight
leg 2 (g)

Weight
leg 3 (g)

Big Fish
(g)

Penalties
Leg 1-2-3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Ashlock Jimmy
Della Ciana Luca Vittorio

Cone  Mitchell
Langford Mattew

García Heredia Pedro José
Leal Ruiz Daniel

Hickson Kris
Wood Tommy

Beneke Cornelius
Nienaber Ian Andrew

Corbella Salvia Eric
Corbella Salvia Ruben

Binapfl Sebastian
Vogt  Anton

Morril Nicholas
Wheeler Jacob

Zancanaro Enrico
Zancanaro Alessandro

Italy

Australia

Spain

Australia

South
Africa

Spain

Germany

United States
of America

Italy

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

14

15,5

17

23

24

25

27,5

28

30

26.710

26.040

25.940

25.150

25.060

25.050

24.590

24.840

24.010

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

9.840

8.870

9.820

9.160

9.370

8.840

8.610

8.500

8.720

9.840

8.870

9.820

9.160

9.370

8.840

8.350

8.310

8.530

8.280

8.610

8.620

8.330

7.490

8.170

8.610

8.500

8.720

2.190

2.230

1.960

2.140

2.010

2.260

2.060

2.110

2.090

3 - 1 - 10

4 - 6 - 5,5

11 - 2 - 4

9 - 5 - 9

6 - 4 - 14

7 - 7 - 11

10 - 12 - 5,5

8 - 13 - 7

17 - 10 - 3

Date 19-10-2024
Organization Italian Federation

.

Time
16:52:27

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed1 / 4

Ranking Pair Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Tot. Weight
(g)

Tot. Fish
(nr.)

Best Leg
(g)

Weight
leg 2 (g)

Weight
leg 3 (g)

Big Fish
(g)

Penalties
Leg 1-2-3

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Grguric Ivo
Vignjevi  Daniel

De Jong Ray
Macdonald Liam Paul

Guillen Cordoba Javier
Losa Ibanez Juan Manuel

Cifuentes Joey
Roumbanis Fred

Johnson Mick
Schuch Braden

Engert Thomas
Ptacovsky Marc

Canterbury Scott
Connell  Dustin

Gutscher Andreas
Gutscher Andreas Jun.

Nevarez Albert
Gomez Antonio

Riplinger Lukas
Weise Toni

Espag Pieter
Wickham Nathan

Foster Adam
Sheridan Scott

Chong David
Garnier Pete

Croatia

Zimbabwe

Spain

United States
of America

Australia

Germany

United States
of America

Austria

Puerto
Rico

Germany

South
Africa

Canada

Canada

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

33

34

36

36

47

50

51

51,5

59

60

60

60

71

23.990

23.860

24.010

23.240

22.440

21.440

21.080

21.470

20.380

20.340

19.210

18.670

17.740

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

8.880

8.520

9.680

9.020

8.160

8.680

8.640

8.380

9.650

7.820

7.310

7.160

6.470

7.830

8.520

7.950

7.270

7.850

8.680

8.640

7.210

9.650

7.820

7.310

4.520

5.740

7.280

6.880

9.680

9.020

8.160

5.890

5.360

8.380

5.920

5.910

4.660

7.160

5.530

2.210

2.050

2.190

2.250

2.010

2.260

2.000

1.890

2.350

1.820

1.730

2.140

1.780

1 - 16 - 16

5 - 11 - 18

21 - 14 - 1

15 - 19 - 2

20 - 15 - 12

16 - 8 - 26

13 - 9 - 29

23,5 - 20 - 8

32 - 3 - 24

18 - 17 - 25

12 - 18 - 30

14 - 29 - 17

19 - 25 - 27

Time
16:52:28

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed2 / 4



Ranking Pair Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Tot. Weight
(g)

Tot. Fish
(nr.)

Best Leg
(g)

Weight
leg 2 (g)

Weight
leg 3 (g)

Big Fish
(g)

Penalties
Leg 1-2-3

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Mircea Horobet
Rares Paul Boeriu

Ramos Cesar
Sousa Diogo

De Kock Martin Alexander
Quinton Darryl

Curtis Phil
Valere Brent

Gulab Neil
Hingeston Graham

Ramos Paulo
Silva Mauro

German Eugen
German Petre

Stojakovic  Branko
Todorovic  Dalibor

Bojani   Bojan
Sirar  Željko

Bosea Mihai
Draghici Marius

Berger Robert
Leskovar Boris

Elkington Kevin
Hundermark Benjamin

Pecigoš Filip
Pecigoš  Josip

Romania

Portugal

South
Africa

Canada

Zimbabwe

Portugal

Romania

Serbia

Serbia

Romania

Croatia

Zimbabwe

Croatia

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

76

77

80

84

86

87

88

91

93

95

97

98

99

16.650

17.410

16.410

15.490

15.810

14.600

14.700

14.150

14.520

13.480

12.530

13.140

12.170

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

15

15

15

15

7.310

6.970

6.390

5.950

6.340

6.360

7.710

6.310

6.440

5.250

5.670

4.500

4.780

3.580

6.970

6.390

4.050

6.340

4.630

4.380

3.830

2.620

4.480

4.530

4.290

4.780

7.310

6.460

4.440

5.950

5.430

6.360

7.710

4.010

6.440

3.750

2.330

4.350

4.270

2.290

1.700

2.000

1.800

2.200

1.820

1.820

1.650

1.820

1.540

1.590

1.620

1.610

25 - 36 - 15

36 - 21 - 20

27 - 22 - 31

28 - 33 - 23

35 - 23 - 28

38 - 27 - 22

44 - 31 - 13

22 - 35 - 34

29 - 43 - 21

30 - 30 - 35

26 - 28 - 43

34 - 32 - 32

40 - 26 - 33

Time
16:52:28

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed3 / 4

Ranking Pair Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Tot. Weight
(g)

Tot. Fish
(nr.)

Best Leg
(g)

Weight
leg 2 (g)

Weight
leg 3 (g)

Big Fish
(g)

Penalties
Leg 1-2-3

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

Carvalho Luis
Silva Tiago

Molina Elias  Jesus Lauro
Osuna Gallardo Rafael

Bühringer Marcel
Kornmüller Patrick

Padilla Angel
Vargas Lopez Yahaira

Irizarry Robert
Mendez Albert

Prachner Mario
Schuller Franz

Elek Milos
Radakovi  Dane

Avila Novelo Leslie
Lopez Chinchilla Delfin

Gheller Giacomo
Troiani Stefano

Padilla Ortega Cesar Jesus
Rascon Acedo Cesar Alejandro

Malè Matteo
Marinangeli Armando

Padilla Ortega Cesar Jesus
Solis Hurtado Manuel

Portugal

Mexico

Austria

Puerto
Rico

Puerto
Rico

Austria

Serbia

Mexico

Italy

Mexico

Italy

Mexico

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

2

2

1

1

102,5

112

114

115

118

119

123,5

130

26

79,5

19

43

11.770

9.710

10.200

9.480

9.190

9.510

8.340

5.880

14.870

5.690

6.640

2.660

14

10

15

15

15

15

14

9

10

10

5

5

5.880

4.760

4.940

3.260

3.250

3.810

3.250

3.050

8.690

2.960

6.640

2.660

3.140

4.040

2.390

3.200

3.090

3.040

2.730

1.780

6.180

2.730

0

0

2.750

910

2.870

3.260

2.850

2.660

3.250

1.050

0

2.960

6.640

0

1.740

1.950

1.450

1.190

1.010

1.300

1.470

1.050

2.000

1.010

1.290

920

23,5 - 38 - 41

33 - 34 - 45

31 - 44 - 39

42 - 37 - 36

39 - 39 - 40

37 - 40 - 42

45 - 41,5 - 37

41 - 45 - 44

2 - 24 - X

X - 41,5 - 38

X - X - 19

43 - X - X

Time
16:52:29

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed4 / 4



Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Total Weight
(g)

Best Pair
(g)

Total Fish
(Nr.)

Big Fish
(g)

Pair
Penalties

1

2

3

4

5

6

Spain

Australia

Italy

United States of America

Germany

Romania

16

26,5

32

38

56,5

63

26.470

25.100

23.640

22.880

20.410

18.770

9.680

8.610

8.720

9.020

8.610

7.710

15

15

15

15

15

15

2.260

2.230

2.190

2.250

2.260

2.290

1 - 4 - 11

5,5 - 9 - 12

3 - 10 - 19

2 - 7 - 29

5,5 - 25 - 26

13 - 15 - 35

Date 19-10-2024
Organization Italian Federation

.

LEG 3

Time
16:43:50

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Total Weight
(g)

Best Pair
(g)

Total Fish
(Nr.)

Big Fish
(g)

Pair
Penalties

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Canada

South Africa

Zimbabwe

Portugal

Austria

Croatia

Serbia

Puerto Rico

Mexico

67

75

78

83

89

92

92

100

127

18.640

16.590

16.660

15.570

13.910

13.880

13.700

12.030

4.920

7.160

7.490

6.880

6.460

8.380

7.280

6.440

5.920

2.960

15

15

15

14

15

15

15

15

8

2.140

2.010

2.200

1.820

1.890

2.210

1.820

2.350

1.950

17 - 23 - 27

14 - 30 - 31

18 - 28 - 32

20 - 22 - 41

8 - 39 - 42

16 - 33 - 43

21 - 34 - 37

24 - 36 - 40

38 - 44 - 45

Time
16:43:51

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Pair Boat
n.

Nation Valid
Weight (g)

Bass
nr.

Total
Weight (g)

Subtrac.
Weight (g)

Big Fish
(g) Notes

1

2

3

4

5,5

5,5

7

8

9

Guillen Cordoba Javier
Losa Ibanez Juan Manuel

Cifuentes Joey
Roumbanis Fred

Zancanaro Enrico
Zancanaro Alessandro

García Heredia Pedro José
Leal Ruiz Daniel

Binapfl Sebastian
Vogt  Anton

Cone  Mitchell
Langford Mattew

Morril Nicholas
Wheeler Jacob

Gutscher Andreas
Gutscher Andreas Jun.

Hickson Kris
Wood Tommy

C21

B26

B41

A19

C39

B23

C27

A34

A22

Spain

United States
of America

Italy

Spain

Germany

Australia

United States
of America

Austria

Australia

9.680

9.020

8.720

8.620

8.610

8.610

8.500

8.380

8.330

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

9.680

9.020

8.720

8.620

8.610

8.610

8.500

8.380

8.330

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2.190

2.250

2.090

1.900

2.010

2.070

2.110

1.890

1.920

Date 19-10-2024
Leg 3Organization Italian Federation PAIR RANKING

Time
16:42:06

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed1 / 4

Penalties Pair Boat
n.

Nation Valid
Weight (g)

Bass
nr.

Total
Weight (g)

Subtrac.
Weight (g)

Big Fish
(g) Notes

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Ashlock Jimmy
Della Ciana Luca Vittorio

Corbella Salvia Eric
Corbella Salvia Ruben

Johnson Mick
Schuch Braden

German Eugen
German Petre

Beneke Cornelius
Nienaber Ian Andrew

Mircea Horobet
Rares Paul Boeriu

Grguric Ivo
Vignjevi  Daniel

Foster Adam
Sheridan Scott

De Jong Ray
Macdonald Liam Paul

Malè Matteo
Marinangeli Armando

Ramos Cesar
Sousa Diogo

Bojani   Bojan
Sirar  Željko

A40

B20

C24

A28

B44

B29

A16

B14

C33

C42

B8

A10

Italy

Spain

Australia

Romania

South
Africa

Romania

Croatia

Canada

Zimbabwe

Italy

Portugal

Serbia

8.280

8.170

8.160

7.710

7.490

7.310

7.280

7.160

6.880

6.640

6.460

6.440

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

8.280

8.170

8.160

7.710

7.490

7.310

7.280

7.160

6.880

6.640

6.460

6.440

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1.970

1.810

2.010

1.820

1.610

2.290

2.120

2.140

1.730

1.290

1.500

1.820

Time
16:42:07

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed2 / 4



Penalties Pair Boat
n.

Nation Valid
Weight (g)

Bass
nr.

Total
Weight (g)

Subtrac.
Weight (g)

Big Fish
(g) Notes

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Ramos Paulo
Silva Mauro

Curtis Phil
Valere Brent

Nevarez Albert
Gomez Antonio

Riplinger Lukas
Weise Toni

Engert Thomas
Ptacovsky Marc

Chong David
Garnier Pete

Gulab Neil
Hingeston Graham

Canterbury Scott
Connell  Dustin

Espag Pieter
Wickham Nathan

De Kock Martin Alexander
Quinton Darryl

Elkington Kevin
Hundermark Benjamin

Pecigoš Filip
Pecigoš  Josip

A7

A13

A4

A37

B38

C15

A32

A25

A43

C45

B31

B17

Portugal

Canada

Puerto
Rico

Germany

Germany

Canada

Zimbabwe

United States
of America

South
Africa

South
Africa

Zimbabwe

Croatia

6.360

5.950

5.920

5.910

5.890

5.530

5.430

5.360

4.660

4.440

4.350

4.270

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

6.360

5.950

5.920

5.910

5.890

5.530

5.430

5.360

4.660

4.440

4.350

4.270

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1.820

1.800

1.680

1.780

1.510

1.780

2.200

1.560

1.430

1.570

1.330

1.610

Time
16:42:07

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed3 / 4

Penalties Pair Boat
n.

Nation Valid
Weight (g)

Bass
nr.

Total
Weight (g)

Subtrac.
Weight (g)

Big Fish
(g) Notes

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

Stojakovic  Branko
Todorovic  Dalibor

Bosea Mihai
Draghici Marius

Padilla Angel
Vargas Lopez Yahaira

Elek Milos
Radakovi  Dane

Padilla Ortega Cesar Jesus
Rascon Acedo Cesar Alejandro

Bühringer Marcel
Kornmüller Patrick

Irizarry Robert
Mendez Albert

Carvalho Luis
Silva Tiago

Prachner Mario
Schuller Franz

Berger Robert
Leskovar Boris

Avila Novelo Leslie
Lopez Chinchilla Delfin

Molina Elias  Jesus Lauro
Osuna Gallardo Rafael

B11

C30

B5

C12

A1

C36

C6

C9

B35

C18

C3

B2

Serbia

Romania

Puerto
Rico

Serbia

Mexico

Austria

Puerto
Rico

Portugal

Austria

Croatia

Mexico

Mexico

4.010

3.750

3.260

3.250

2.960

2.870

2.850

2.750

2.660

2.330

1.050

910

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

4

5

5

1

2

4.010

3.750

3.260

3.250

2.960

2.870

2.850

2.750

2.660

2.330

1.050

910

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1.270

1.250

1.190

1.230

760

670

660

1.050

800

650

1.050

520

Time
16:42:08

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed4 / 4



Zone A Total

Fish Caught N. 225 225

Weight [g] 263.820 263.820

Pair Present [N.] 45 45

Pair Absent [N.] 0 0

Pair Relegated [N.] 0 0

Blank [N.] 0 0

Av. weight for pair [g] 5.862,67 5.862,67

Av. weight of fish [g] 1.172,53 1.172,53

Event: XVIII Black Bass Fishing World Championship
Organizer Fed: Italian Federation
Venue: Bolsena Lake - Italy
Date: 17-10-2024
LEG n.: 1

Total Fish Weight [g]: 263.820 Total Fish [N.]: 225 Total av. weight of fish [g] 1.172,53

Zone A Total

Fish Caught N. 219 219

Weight [g] 273.270 273.270

Pair Present [N.] 45 45

Pair Absent [N.] 0 0

Pair Relegated [N.] 0 0

Blank [N.] 0 0

Av. weight for pair [g] 6.072,67 6.072,67

Av. weight of fish [g] 1.247,81 1.247,81

Event: XVIII Black Bass Fishing World Championship
Organizer Fed: Italian Federation
Venue: Bolsena Lake - Italy
Date: 18-10-2024
LEG n.: 2

Total Fish Weight [g]: 273.270 Total Fish [N.]: 219 Total av. weight of fish [g] 1.247,81



Zone A Total

Fish Caught N. 217 217

Weight [g] 263.170 263.170

Pair Present [N.] 45 45

Pair Absent [N.] 0 0

Pair Relegated [N.] 0 0

Blank [N.] 0 0

Av. weight for pair [g] 5.848,22 5.848,22

Av. weight of fish [g] 1.212,77 1.212,77

Event: XVIII Black Bass Fishing World Championship
Organizer Fed: Italian Federation
Venue: Bolsena Lake - Italy
Date: 19-10-2024
LEG n.: 3

Total Fish Weight [g]: 263.170 Total Fish [N.]: 217 Total av. weight of fish [g] 1.212,76

Zone A Total

Fish Caught N. 661 661

Weight [g] 800.260 800.260

Pair Present [N.] 135 135

Pair Absent [N.] 0 0

Pair Relegated [N.] 0 0

Blank [N.] 0 0

Av. weight for pair [g] 5.927,85 5.927,85

Av. weight of fish [g] 1.210,68 1.210,68

Event: XVIII Black Bass Fishing World Championship
Organizer Fed: Italian Federation
Venue: Bolsena Lake - Italy
Date: 19-10-2024
LEG n.: 1 & 2 & 3

Total Fish Weight [g]: 800.260 Total Fish [N.]: 661 Total av. weight of fish [g] 1.210,68
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